CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: Adriano Gil S. Montalbo

Address: Phase 2, Block 6, Lot 20, St. Athanasius Street, Boomtown
Subdivision, Manghinao Proper, Bauan Batangas, Philippines, 4201

Contact Number: +63 917 797 5307
043-402-3604

Email Address: agsmontalbo@agmail.com

PERSONAL DATA

Nationality: Filipino

Sex: Male
Marital Status: Married

Date of Birth: September 8, 1965

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1985-1986 - Radio Mechanics at Pablo Borbon Memorial Institute of
Technology Batangas City

1981-1982 : Secondary School at Batangas National High School

1983-1984 : Refrigeration and Airconditioning Eulogio at Amang
Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology, Sta. Mesa
Manila

Training/ Seminars Attended

September 2001 . Advanced Defensive Driving
February 2001 - Industrial Safety
September 2000 : Data Communication

October 17, 2008 : Project Ubos Backlog


mailto:agsmontalbo@gmail.com

August 18, 2001 : Subscriber Line Installation & Repair/ Basic Customer
Service Level 1 Technical Training at Globe Telecom

August 19, 2001 : Subscriber Line Installation & Repair/ Basic Customer
Service Level 2 Technical Training at Globe Telecom

October 18-20, 2017 : Fiber to Home Training (FTTH)

Employment History

Meralco Industrial Engineering Services Corporation (MIESCOR)
Industrial Electrician
January 1993 to January 1994
e Performs cable pulling and cable termination.
e Maintains all electrical equipment and machinery safe, efficient, economical, and
dependable operation.
e Maintains appropriate orderliness and cleanliness of assigned work area.
e Prepares daily activity report of troubles attended within the area of responsibility.
e Performs housekeeping and other related jobs as directed by the immediate superior.
e Orderly routine of inspecting, testing, cleaning, adjusting, lubricating electrical and
instrument apparatus.
e Troubleshoot and repair defective electrical circuits and re-lamping job.
e Installation of electrical control equipment.
o Keeps work within the company quality and safety policy.
e Performs power and instrument cable splicing.

Globe Telecom, Inc.,
Installer 11
November 04, 1996 to February 2001

e Performs installation of telephone line and wireless local loop.

e Executes request for line transfer.

e Performs cabinet jumper jobs.Assists the Sales Manager and Business Center in
surveying applications received for DP (Distribution Panel) assignments.

e Maintains appropriate orderliness and cleanliness of assigned work area.

e Prepares daily activity report of troubles attended within the area of responsibility.

e Performs housekeeping and other related jobs as directed by the immediate superior.



Globe Telecom, Inc.,
Senior Installer 111
March 2001 up to October 2016

Performs installation of telephone line and wireless local loop.

Executes request for line transfer.

Performs cabinet jumper jobs.

Assists the Sales Manager and Business Center in surveying applications received for DP
(Distribution Panel) assignments.

Maintains appropriate orderliness and cleanliness of assigned work area.

Prepares daily activity report of troubles attended within the area of responsibility.
Performs housekeeping and other related jobs as directed by the immediate superior.
Provides assistance to the Sales Supervisor in troubleshooting problematic applications
and surveys.

Provides assistance in Dot Mapping and staking of required areas for expansion.
Provides assistance to Wireline Data regarding trouble shooting and installation of leased
fiber lines.

Globe Telecom, Inc.,

Senior Specialist
October 2016 up to January 01, 2019

Performs copper installation and restoration of DSL (Digital Subscriber Line), VDSL
(Very High Digital Subscriber Line), FTTH GPON (GPON Fiber to The Home), and
FOC (Fiber Optic Cable Single Mode).

Executes and surveys nearest facility for the line transfer of DSL/VDSL telephone line,
including wireless 3G, 4G signal, and FTTH GPON lines.

Maintains appropriate orderliness and cleanliness of assigned work area which includes
copper outdoor cabinets, DP (Distribution Panel), and FTTH GPON NAP (Network
Access Point).

Supports sales team to improve daily monthly target on installation of DSL/VDSL/GPON
fiber lines.

Supervises and assists the installer and technician for installation and restoration of DSL,
VDSL, GPON, FTTH from all service areas.

Conducts tests and inspection facility to upgrade wireless 3G, 4G and copper lines to
FTTH fiber to homes.

Instructs the installer and technician daily to enhance and provide the best experience to
customers.

Updates reports daily from installation and restoration.




